

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No.340 of 2025

....

1. Binod Vishwakarma
2. Vivek Vishwakarma
3. Asraf Rahabar Ali @ Rahabar Quraishi **.....Appellants**

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand
2. Vikram Kumar **.....Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Manoj Kumar Sah, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Anup Pawan Topno, APP

.....

Order No.02/05.05.2025

Learned APP is also directed to get served a notice of this Criminal Appeal upon the Respondent No.2 through the Officer-In-charge of concerned Police Station and shall file an affidavit with regard to service of notice upon the Informant.

2. Put up this case on 23rd June 2025.
3. Let a copy of this order be handed over to the learned APP for the needful.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Nishant/-