

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 340 of 2025

1. Binod Vishwakarma
2. Vivek Vishwakarma
3. Asraf Rahabar Ali @ Rahabar Quraishi
..... Appellants

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand
2. Vikram Kumar
..... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellants : Mr. Manoj Kr. Sah, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Anup Pawan Topno, A.P.P.
For the Informant : Mr. H.K. Shikarwar, Advocate

03/23.06.2025 Learned counsel for the appellants
prays for time to seek instruction regarding issuance
of process under Section 83 Cr.P.C.

2. Under the circumstances, put up this
case after Three (03) weeks.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

s.m