

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J) No. 340 of 2025

....

1. Binod Vishwakarma
2. Vivek Vishwakarma
3. Asraf Rahabar Ali @ Rahabar Quraishi **.....Appellants**

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand
2. Vikram Kumar **.....Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellants : Mr. Manoj Kr. Sah, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Anup Pawan Topno, A.P.P
For the Informant : None

.....

Order No: 05/Dated: 15.09.2025

Learned counsel for the appellants and learned counsel for the State are present. However, Mr. H. K Shikarwar, learned counsel for the informant could not appear through Video Conferencing.

2. Learned counsel for the appellants prays for one week time.
3. On the request made by the learned counsel for the appellants, put up this case in the next week.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated: 15.09.2025

Avinash/