

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 340 of 2025

1. Binod Vishwakarma
2. Vivek Vishwakarma
3. Asraf Rahabar Ali @ Rahabar Quraishi ... Appellants

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand
2. Vikram Kumar ... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Manoj Kr. Sah, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Anup Pawan Topno, A.P.P.
For the Resp. No. 2 : Mr. Hemant Kr. Shikarwar, Advocate

07/12.12.2025 I.A. No. 15516 of 2025

2. I.A. No. 15516 of 2025 has been filed on behalf of the appellant for amendment of prayer in Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 340 of 2025.

3. It has been stated that amendment be made as prayed in paragraph no. 1 of this interlocutory application.

4. Learned counsel for the State and respondent no. 2 have no objection at this stage.

5. On merits, it is permitted to amend the prayer as mentioned in paragraph no. 1 of this interlocutory application.

6. I.A. No. 15516 of 2025 is allowed and stands disposed of.

Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 340 of 2025

7. On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, put up this case after three weeks.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated: 12.12.2025
Vedanti/-