

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (SJ) No. 340 of 2025

Binod Vishwakarma & Ors. **Appellant(s)**
Vrs.
The State of Jharkhand & Anr. **Respondent(s)**

.....
CORAM: HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellant(s) : Mr. Manoj Kumar Sah, Advocate
For the Respondent no.2 : Mr. Hemant Kr. Shikarwar, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Anup Pawan Topno, Advocate

09/22.04.2026 As prayed for by the learned counsel for the appellants, put up
this case after the summer vacation.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

22.04.2026
A. Mohanty

Uploaded
____/____/2026